compliance with applicable laws, rules, regulations and 
guidelines.

I  further report that during the audit period, the following 
specific event / action has occurred:

1.	T he Company allotted 49,900 equity shares of Rs 10/ (Rupees 
Ten) each on rights issue basis for overall consideration of 
Rs 4,99,000 (Rupees Four Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand).

2.	T he Company allotted and listed on BSE Limited, 28,544, 
Secured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures 
(“NCDs”) of face value of ` 10,00,000/( Rupees Ten Lakh) 
each, aggregating to ̀  2,854.40 Crore (Rupees Two Thousand 
Eight Hundred Fifty Four Crore Forty Lakh) (comprising of